
  

Head of Health and Social Care

(Hamilton/Clydesdale)

Ian Beattie

Locality Manager

(Clydesdale)

Maureen Dearie

Locality Manager

(Hamilton)

Kathy Blessing 

Registered Care at 
Home Services

Scott McNeill 

Service Manager

Adult and Older 
People Services

Michelle 
McConnachie

Service Manager 
Adult and Older 
People Services 

Evelyn Devlin

SDS Fieldwork 
Manager

Andrea Tannahill

Lead Child 
Protection Co-

ordinator

Julie Stewart



Ian  Beattie Head of Health and 
Social Care 

ian.beattie@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 
453701 

Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Maureen Dearie Locality Manager, 
Clydesdale  

Maureen.dearie@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  01555 
777413 

Council Offices, South 
Vennel, Lanark, ML11 
7JT 

Kathy Blessing  Locality Manager, 
Hamilton 

Kathy.blessing@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 
452796 

4th Floor, Brandon Gate, 
Leechlee Road, 
Hamilton, ML3 0XB 

Scott  McNeill Service Manager 
(Registered Care at 
Home Services) 

Scott.mcneill@southlanarkshire.gov,uk 01698 
455477 

Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Michelle McConnachie Adult and Older 
People Service 
Manager 

Michelle.McConnachie@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 
453761 

Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Evelyn Devlin Adult and Older 
People Service 
Manager  

Evelyn.devlin@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 
453938 

Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Andrea Tannahill SDS Fieldwork 
Manager 

Andrea.Tannahill@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 
453744 

Floor 9, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Julie  Stewart Lead Officer Adult 
Protection Committee 

Julie.Stewart@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 
894145 

2nd Floor, Regent 
House, 9 High Patrick 
Street, Hamilton, ML3 
7JA 
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Head of Health and Social Care

(Rutherglen/East Kilbride)

Marianne Hayward

Locality Manager

(Rutherglen)

Andrea Tannahill

Locality Manager

(East Kilbride)

Nadia Ait Hocine



Marianne Hayward Head of Health and 
Social Care 

Marianne.Hayward@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 
453704 

Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Andrea  Tannahill Locality Manager, 
Rutherglen 

andrea.tannahill@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0141 613 
5204 

Cambuslang Gate, 2nd 
Floor, Cambuslang, G72 
7EX 

Nadia Ait-Hocine Locality Manager, East 
Kilbride 

Nadia.Ait-Hocine@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01355 
597467 

Civic Centre, Andrew 
Street, East Kilbride, G74 
1AB 
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Service Manager 

(Registered Care at Home Services)

Scott McNeill

Operations Manager

Hamilton  

Lynn Kerr

Operations Manager

Clydesdale  

Agnes Austin 

Operations Manager
East Kilbride 

Michelle McLellan 

Operations Manager

Rutherglen

Andrea Tallis 



Scott  McNeill Service Manager 
(Registered Care at 
Home Services) 

Scott.mcneill@southlanarkshire.gov,uk 01698 
455477 

Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Lynn Kerr Operations Manager, 
Hamilton  

Lynn.kerr@southlanarkshire.gov.uk  01698 
453195 

4th Floor, Brandon Gate, 
Leechlee Road, 
Hamilton, ML3 0XB  

Agnes Austin Operations Manager, 
Clydesdale  

Agnes.austin@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01555 
673228 

Council Offices, South 
Vennel, Lanark, ML11 
7JT 

Michelle  McLellan Operations Manager, 
East Kilbride  

michelle.mclelland@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01355 
806484 

Civic Centre, Andrew 
Street, East Kilbride, 
G74 1AB 

Andrea  Tallis Operations Manager, 
Rutherglen  

andrea.tallis@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 
1008 

Cambuslang Gate, 2nd 
Floor, Cambuslang, G72 
7EX 
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Locality Manager

Hamilton  
Kathy Blessing 

Fieldwork Manager

Hamilton  

Elaine O'Neill 

Fieldwork Manager

Hamilton 

Laura Arthur 

Locality Manager

Clydesdale  

Maureen Dearie 

Fieldwork Manager

Clydesdale  

James Tempany 

Locality Manager

East Kilbride 

Nadia Ait-Hocine 

Fieldwork Manager

East Kilbride 

Noreen McCarthy 

Locality Manager

Rutherglen  

Andrea Tannahill 

Fieldwork Manager

Rutherglen  

Amanda Price 



 

Kathy Blessing  Locality Manager, 
Hamilton 

Kathy.blessing@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 
452796 

4th Floor, Brandon Gate, 
Leechlee Road, Hamilton, 
ML3 0XB 

Elaine  O’Neill Fieldwork Manager, 
Hamilton 

elaine.o’neill@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 
455506 

4th Floor, Brandon Gate, 
Leechlee Road, Hamilton, 
ML3 0XB  

Laura Arthur Fieldwork Manager, 
Hamilton  

Laura.arthur@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 
453456 

4th Floor, Brandon Gate, 
Leechlee Road, Hamilton, 
ML3 0XB 

 

Maureen Dearie Locality Manager, 
Clydesdale  

Maureen.dearie@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  01555 
777413 

Council Offices, South 
Vennel, Lanark, ML11 7JT 

James  Tempany  Fieldwork Manager, 
Clydesdale  

james.tempany@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01555 
673463 

Council Offices, South 
Vennel, Lanark, ML11 7JT 

 

Nadia Ait-Hocine Locality Manager, East 
Kilbride 

Nadia.Ait-Hocine@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01355 
597467 

Civic Centre, Andrew 
Street, East Kilbride, G74 
1AB 

Noreen  McCarthy Fieldwork Manager, 
East Kilbriide  

Noreen.mccarthy@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01355 
806072 

Civic Centre, Andrew 
Street, East Kilbride, G74 
1AB 

 

Andrea  Tannahill Locality Manager, 
Rutherglen 

andrea.tannahill@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0141 613 
5204 

Cambuslang Gate, 2nd 
Floor, Cambuslang, G72 
7EX 

Amanda  Price Fieldwork Manager, 
Rutherglen  

Amanda.price@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0141 613 
5075 

Cambuslang Gate, 2nd 
Floor, Cambuslang, G72 
7EX 
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